



राष्ट्रीय बीज निगम लिमिटेड

(भारत सरकार का उपक्रम-“मिनी रत्न” कंपनी)

केंद्रीय राज्य फार्म, सूरतगढ़

जिला: श्री गंगानगर(राज.)

फोन: 01509 220006, 220084, 223877(ऑफिस)

फैक्स: 01509-220068, 223877(ऑफिस)

NATIONAL SEEDS CORPORATION LIMITED

(A Government of India Undertaking-“MINI RATNA” Company)

CENTRAL STATE FARM, SURATGARH

Dist.: Shri Ganganagar (Raj.)

Phone: 01509-220006, 220084, 223877(Office)

Fax: 01509-220068, 223877(Office)

क्रमांक : सीएसएफ/एसओजी/टीएस/11/भण्डार/...../2020.21

दिनांक:09.01.2020

निविदा सूचना

राष्ट्रीय बीज निगम लिमिटेड केंद्रीय राज्य फार्म सूरतगढ़ (राजस्थान) में कम्बाइनो की मरम्मत हेतु विभिन्न प्रकार के पुर्जों की आवश्यकता है अतः पुर्जों की आपूर्ति हेतु एकल बिड सिस्टम द्वारा ऑफलाइन निविदाएं दिनांक 28-01-2020 को दिन के 3.00 बजे तक आमंत्रित की जाती है। विस्तृत विवरण हमारी वेबसाइट www.indiaseeds.com से भी देखी जा सकती है। निविदाताये अपनी निविदा निम्नांकित पते पर ऑफलाइन माध्यम से प्रेषित कर सकते हैं।

Particulars	Details
Date of issue of NIT	10.01.2020
Tender Document Download Start Date/time Tender Document Download End Date/time	13.01.2020 10:00 AM 28.01.2020 3.00 PM
Date and time for submission of offline bid	From 13.01.2020 10:00 AM To 28.01.2020 03.00 PM
Contact Person (with Phone No & E-Mail)	Sushant Priyadarshi 8078678415 E-mail ID sushbtag@gmail.com
Address for Communication	Ad.GM (Farm) Central State Farm, Suratgarh Rajsthan National Seeds Corporation Ltd- 335804
Contact Person (with Phone No & E-Mail)	Sushant Priyadarshi 8078678415 E-mail ID sushbtag@gmail.com

प्रबंधक अभियांत्रिक

कृते निदेशक

Terms & Conditions of Tender for Supply of Spare Parts of Combine

Tender Dated 28-01-2020

1. The rates given in the tender should be (i) in given unit only (ii) inclusive of all taxes / charges (iii) FOR CSF Suratgarh at our site.
2. Duly filled tender form along accompanied with GST certificate & other documents if any.
3. In the Tenders furnished, the delivery period, percentage of discount allowed or surcharge leviable should be clearly indicated.
4. For the proprietary articles, the suppliers must incorporate a certificate on the body of the tender, that the rates quoted for the supply of the stores are accordance with the current list prices of their principals from Govt. Department. Any discount/surcharge etc. should be clearly indicated .
5. Materials must be supplied within the delivery period specified in the supply order.
6. Tender must be valid till after **3 Months** from the date of opening the same.
7. The material quoted should be good quality preferably confirming to ISI specification and will be subject to rejection at supplier's risk and cost, if found poor in quality/material/ workmanship/ specification etc.
8. The director of the Farm reserves the right of rejection of any one or all tenders without assigning any response.

I have read and understand the above mentioned terms & conditions & fully agree with the same.

Sign of Tenderer With Seal

Requirement of Spare part for Preet Combine 987-2020-21

Sr.No.	Part No.	Part Name	Page No.	Item No.	Block 1	Block 2	Block 3	Total	Present Stock	Rate offered per Item In Rs.
1	BO 1050400	Reel tube assy.	12	4	10			10		
2	BO 1030017	Prong Pin with Nut	8	35	20	50	40	110		
3	BO 1030007	Sprocket Z-48	8	21	2			2		
4	AO 1050019	Sprocket Z-62	4	32	2			2		
5	BO 1080008	V-Belt Pulley	20	19	1			1		
6	BO 2030101	Rasp Bar L.H.S.	32	2	4	8		12		
7	BO 2030102	Rasp Bar R.H.S.	32	3	4	8		12		
8	BO 2060200	Rack	38	3	1			1		
9	BO 2080011	Lever Rod	42	28	4			4		
10	BO 2080007	Lever Rod	42	22	4			4		
11	BO 3040100	Stepped bed	58	1	2			2		
12	BO 3070008	Arm strip	66	23	2			2		
13	BO 3080006	Crank	70	15	4		4	8		
14	BO 3080001	Straw walker (987)	70	1	5	5	2	12		
15	AO 3050006	Speocket Z-7 (Bore 30)	78	20	4	4		8		
16	BO 3100012	Elevator Chain	74	32	2		2	4		
17	BO 3100010	Cleaning Rod	74	30	152		148	300		
18	BO 3100011	Baking plate	74	31	152			152		
19	AO 3050024	Plastic idler	80	18	6	6	8	20		
20	BO 3160002	Driver auger	86	3	1			1		
21	BO 1070011	Chain feeder conveyor	16	29	3	3		6		
22	BO 1070012	Feeder Angle	16	30	40	36		76		
23	BO 2030303	Guide Bush	32	23	1			1		
24	BO 3070010	Driven Shaft	66	29	2	2	2	6		
25	AO 1050003	Nylon Bush	66	30	4		4	8		
26		Sprocket Z-12			2			2		
27	AO 3030004	Rubber Bush Big	62	18	20	40	20	80		
28	BO 3060015	Rubber Bush Small	64	31	20	60	16	96		
29	BO 5070001	Fuel cut of wire complete			2			2		
30	BO 5060002	Accelator wire complete			2			2		
31	AO 4040009	Temperature Gauge			2			2		
32	BO 5010005	Cable Driver Assy.(RDM meter)			2			2		
33		Side mirror			2			2		

34		Horn			2			2		
35		Threshing Cylinder RPM meter			2			2		
36	BO 1010004	Knife guard	2	7		80	28	108		
37		Knife Blade				400	150	550		
38		Prong Bush Rubber				90		90		
39	BO 1050002	Reel Bush				6	4	10		
40	AO 1050007	Reel Tine				100		100		
41	BO 5020302	Filter paper				7	2	9		
42	BO 5020303	Filter				7	2	9		
43	BO 5020203	Dust Collector				6		6		
44	BO 5020202	Ring				12		12		
45	BO 1070011	Chain feeder Set				2		2		
46	AO 1080019	Feeder Chain Lock				6		6		
47	BO 1080013	SHAFT NUT M-24			10	6	4	20		
48	BO 1030009	Slip Clutch Set				6	4	10		
49	BO 1080006	Supporting Bracket Coupling				4	2	6		
50	BO 3100010	Cleaning Pad				100		100		
51		Gear 15T Chain 19.5 BORE 30/35				6		6		
52		Gear 14T Chain 19.5 BORE 30/35				6		6		
53	BO 308003	Wooden Block				60	30	90		
54	BO 3100010	Elevator Chain (38 Pads)				4 Set		4 Set		
55	AO 1050004	Reel tube Holder (UP/Down)				50		50		
56	BO 1080001	Feeder shaft				2		2		
57	BO 2090002	Guide Drum Shaft (Weeter Shaft)				2		2		
58	BO 3050101	Adjustable sleeve (987)				2	1	3		
59	BO 3050102	Adjustable sleeve (987)				2	1	3		
60	BO3050103	Adjustable Short straw sleeve				2		2		
61	BO 3080006	Crank				2 SET		2 SET		
62		Chain 19.5				8		8		
63	BO 3100012	Elevator Chain (36 Pads)				4		4		
64	BO 3020001	Assymlby Shaft (987)				2	1	3		
65	BO 3070001	Drive Shaft Cam (987)				2	1	3		
66		Flap 3"			100 Feet	100 Feet	40 Feet	240 Feet		

67		Ribt 1/2"x6mm				5 Kg	1 kg	6 Kg		
68		Ribt 1.25"x6mm				3 Kg	0.5 kg	3.5 Kg		
69		Grease Pipe 6+6 (Big/Small)				12	24	36		
70		Gear 26T Bore 30				6		6		
71		Unloader Bush Brass				4		4		
72		Gear 22T Bore 30				4	3	7		
73	BO 1010200	Blade assy.					1	1		
74		Nut M10 BOLT 10x30					45	45		
75	MO 2027	Hexa Head Bolt M10x35					30	30		
76	MO 2033	Hexa Head Bolt M10x65					18	18		
77	BO1030015	Prong Shaft					2	2		
78	BO 1030016	Prong Bush					40	40		
79	MO3034	Screw 8x25					150	150		
80	BO1080020	Sprocket BIG					3	3		
81	BO3060200	Upper chaffer					1	1		
82	MO2241	Hexa Head bolt M10x105					75	75		
83	AO3050006	Sprocket Z-7					8	8		
84	BO3150003	Gun metal Bush					2	2		
85	AO1040006	Sprocket Z-26					4	4		
86		Hexa Head Bolt M8x20					130	130		
87	MO2004	Hexa Head Bolt M6x40					30	30		
88	MO2018	Hexa Head Bolt M8x50					30	30		
89		Hose Pipe					4	4		
90		Hose Pipe Clamp					12	12		
91	BO3020004	Conter Sprocket Gear 15T					3	3		
92		Conter Sprocket Gear 14T					3	3		
93		Flap 4"			50 feet		40 Feet	90 Feet		
94		Hexa Head Bolt M6x20					200	200		
95	BO3070003	Counter Sprocket					1	1		
96		Hexa Head Bolt M10x30					50	50		
97		Split Pin					30	30		
98	M26020	Warm Clamp (Hose)					20	20		
99		Hexa Head Bolt M10x140					20	20		
100		Gib Key					20	20		

101		Idlar Gear 15T					2	2		
102		Chain 15.5					1	1		
103		Flap belt 6"				20 Feet		20 Feet		
104		Flap belt 12"				20 Feet		20 Feet		
105	SO101059	Gib head key 10x63			4			4		
106	SO101032	Gib head key 8x63			4			4		
107	SO101062	Gib head key 10x90			4			4		
108	SO101057	Gib head key 10x50			15			15		
109	SO101075	Gib head key 10x210			5			5		
110	SO102055	Parallel Key 10x40			4			4		
111	SO102029	Parallel Key 8x45			4			4		
112	SO102082	Parallel Key 12x105			10			10		
113	SO102107	Parallel Key 14x63			10			10		
114	SO102028	Parallel Key 8x40			5			5		
115		Hexa Head Nut& Bolt(10x50)			150			150		
116		Hexa Head Nut& Bolt(10x35)			100			100		
117		Hexa Head Nut& Bolt(12x40)			20			20		
118		Hexa Head Nut& Bolt(12x120)			50			50		
119		Hexa Head Nut& Bolt(12x65)			100			100		
120		Hexa Head Nut& Bolt(6x40)			150			150		
121		Hexa Head Nut& Bolt(8x50)			300			300		
122		Hexa Head Nut& Bolt(8x25)			100			100		
123		Hexa Head Nut& Bolt(10x25)			100			100		
124		Hexa Head Nut& Bolt(10x105)			300			300		
125		Hexa Head Nut& Bolt(6x25)			20			20		
126		Hexa Head Nut& Bolt(5/8"x5")			30			30		
127		Hexa Head Nut& Bolt(10x140)			10			10		
128		Hexa Head Nut& Bolt(16x75)			10			10		
129		Plain washer 6mm			1 kg			1 kg		
130		Plain washer 8mm			1 kg			1 kg		
131		Plain washer 10mm			1 kg			1 kg		

132		Plain washer 12mm			1 kg			1 kg		
133		Spring Washer 6mm			1 kg			1 kg		
134		Spring Washer 8mm			1 kg			1 kg		
135		Spring Washer 10mm			0.5 kg			0.5 kg		
136		Spring Washer 12mm			0.5 kg			0.5 kg		
137		Air filter inner			20	20	20	60		
138		Air Filter Outer			20	20	20	60		

Sub- Requirement of Spare part for Kartar combine 4400-2020-21 .

Sr.No.	Part No.	Part Name	Item No.	Page No.	Total Qty. No.	Stock Position	Remark	Rate Per Item Offered IN Rs.
1	KK010100102	Knife section (blade)	15	51	500			
2	KK10100004	Double finger	10	5	50			
3	KK10103012	Prong pin with nut	34	11	50			
4	KK010103006	Prong bush rubber	18	11	50		Fish type	
5	KK010105006	Nylon bush	11	15	15		Plastic	
6	KK010105003	Spring tine	4	15	150			
7	KK010108016	Holder Assay	44	21	3			
8	KK010108014	Ball Pin	41	21	3			
9	S101020000	Feeder Angle	32	25	100			
10	S1501003	Chain Feeder conveyor	33	25	15			
11	S0205365	Hex head bolt	23	53	20			
12	S1010500004	Shaft for thresher	16	75	2		Cylinder shaft	
13	S1010500002	Rasp bar R.H.	2	75	4			
14	S1010500003	Rasp bar L.H.	3	75	4			
15	KK010500100	Variator Pulley	1	75	1			
16	KK010502003	Flat idle pulley	9	79	2			
17	S1010700002	Shaft for guide dram	4	87	4		Beater shaft	
18	KK010900013	Suspension lever	37	97	4			
19	KK010900007	Rubber bush Big	24	97	60			
20	S1010900001	Lower chafer	1	97	2			
21	S1010900004	Upper chafer	11	97	2			
22	S1010903003	Adjustable sieve top bottom	1	103	2			
23	S1010903002	Adjustable sieve top bottom	2	103	2			
24	S1011000001	Crank shaft front	13	105	2			
25	S1011000002	Crank shaft rear	14	105	2			
26	KK011000003	Wooden bearing	7	105	100			
27	S1502002	Elevator chain 37 pad	33	111	4			
28	KK011102012	Conveyor plate	34	111	200			
29	KK011102013	Cleaning pad	35	111	260			
30	KK011102014	Back plate	36	111	200			
31	KK010901003	Sprocket Z-32	15	99	2			
32	KK011101006	Sprocket Z-7	21	111	12			
33	KK011202001	Radiator	1	131	2			
34	KK011202002	Radiator cap	2	131	4			
35	KK011202013	Hose pipe upper	22	131	5			
36	S1101010	Hose clip -55	23	131	20			

37	KK011202014	Hose pipe Radiator side	24	131	5			
38	KK011202015	Pipe	25	131	5			
39	KK011202016	Hose pipe engine side	26	131	5			
40	KK011203300	Pre cleaner assy	10	133	2			
41	KK011400001	Hydrolic Pump			2			
42	KK011400002	Coupler			2			
43	KK011400005	pump coupling			2			
44	KK011400012	Delivery adaptor			2			
45	KK010307021	Tie rod end (L.H.)			2			
46	KK010307022	Tie rod end (R.H.)			2			
47	KK010107021	Castle nut M 18x1.5			6			
48		Fuil cut of wire			5			
49		Accelator wire			5			
50		Tempeature Guage			5			
51		Cable R.P.M. Meter			5			
52		Side Mirror			6			
53		Castle nut M 28			4			
54		Air cleaner assy (rubber) Seal			10		For wet type	
55		Pre cleaner glass	10	133	20			
56		Pre cleaner Rubber			20			
57		Chain 15.5			3			
58		Chain 19.5			4			
59		Un loader cross			5			
60		Water pump assy Leyland			2			
61		Hydraulic jack seal			10			
62		Master cylender repaire kit			8			
63		Chain Half link 15.5			5			
64		Chain Half link 19.5			5			
65		Chain Master link 15.5			6			
66		Chain Master link 19.5			6			
67		Elevator chain half link			10			
68		Chain lock set			10			
69		Idler gear 15 teeth			2		6205 bearing	

